TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Guy Ramsay Fieri		01/28/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Knuckle Sandwich	
Street Address:	575 West College Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 202	
City:	Santa Rosa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95401	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3883252	KNUCKLE SANDWICH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (707)543-4910

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: rwargo@frigolaw.com
Correspondent Name: Ronald P. Wargo
Address Line 1: 420 Aviation Blvd

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Santa Rosa, CALIFORNIA 95403

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald P. Wargo
Signature:	/rpw/
Date:	01/31/2011

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0461 OP \$40,00 388325

source=Scan001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0462

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS I, Guy Ramsay Fieri, with an address of 575 W. College Ave, Suite 202, Santa Rosa, California 95401, have adopted, used and are using the mark referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS Knuckle Sandwich LLC, with an address of 575 W. College Ave, Suite 202, Santa Rosa, California 95401, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Signed at Santa Rosa, California, USA, this 28th day of January, 2011.

By:

ZUY RAMSAY FIER

REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0463

RECORDED: 01/31/2011